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`MESSIB'
Questionnaire concerning
“Evaluation of the current situation and the trends regarding Energy Efficient Buildings in general and Energy Storage in particular”
This questionnaire forms part of the RTD work of the FP7 project “MESSIB- Multy-source Energy Storage System Integrated in Buildings” [Grant agreement no.: 211624]. 
Its aim is to collect information on the current situation and the trends throughout Europe, regarding the implementation of specific high-end energy storage technologies in buildings (both residential and offices). 
The questionnaire is followed by a Glossary explaining the used terms and acronyms and some references are given for further study. 
All personal data will be kept confidential and anonymous. 
Thank you in advance!
 This questionnaire has been prepared by the Laboratory of Heterogeneous Mixtures and Combustion Systems of National Technical University of Athens, with the support of MESSIB Partners.
Please send your replies to:
Mr. Javier Gravalos Moreno (ACCIONA)
e-mail: javier.gravalos.moreno@acciona.es
 GENERAL INFORMATION 
Please Choose:
 GENERAL QUESTIONS
To what extent are Energy Efficient Houses popular in your country? (1=not, 5=very popular)
To what degree is the EPBD implemented in your country? (1=not, 5=fully implemented)
To what extent are the practising engineers in your country acquainted with thermal storage technologies within the frame of energy saving?                         (1=no, 5=much experience)
To what extent are the practising engineers in your country acquainted with electrical storage technologies within the frame of energy saving?                         (1=no, 5=much experience)
For which type of building are "thermal storage" technologies expected to have more widespread application?
For which type of building are "electrical storage" technologies expected to have more widespread application?
Comments
Please fill in the following questionnaire according to the building type selected in the previous question!
Which of the following technologies could be implemented 
in a "Energy Efficient" Building?    
NOW
IN 15 YEARS
NO
NOT NECESSARILY
YES
UNABLE TO DECIDE
NO
NOT NECESSARILY
YES
UNABLE TO DECIDE
THERMAL STORAGE
ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE
PCM
GROUND STORAGE
 
OTHER
 
please define:
FLYWHEELS
VANADIUM-REDOX FLOW BATTERIES
BEMS
 
OTHER
 
please define:
Comments 
TECHNICAL CRITERIA 
(1=low, 5=high, leave blank if unable to decide )
Technical Maturity 
Existence of Standards
  Level of Training and Engineering Technical Support
1
2
3
4
5
YES
NO
1
2
3
4
5
THERMAL STORAGE
ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE
PCM
GROUND STORAGE
 
OTHER
 
please define:
FLYWHEELS
VANADIUM-REDOX FLOW BATTERIES
BEMS
 
OTHER
 
please define:
Please state any other technical barriers that you find important for the implementation of new technologies. 
Please assess the technologies mentioned in terms of the following criteria (technical-social-economic)
Maximum accepted
 payback period
Public Funding 
Importance of subsidy for implementation of technology
Risk of installation (operation/maintenance  cost)
1-3yr
3-6yr
6-10yr
>10yr
YES
NO
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
THERMAL STORAGE
ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE
PCM
GROUND STORAGE
 
OTHER
 
please define:
FLYWHEELS
VANADIUM-REDOX FLOW BATTERIES
BEMS
 
OTHER
 
please define:
Please state any other economic barriers that you find important for the implementation of new technologies. 
ECONOMIC CRITERIA
 (1=low, 5=high,leave blank if unable to decide )
Loss of Amenities
(time & space needed for the installation)
Eco-friendliness
Aesthetic Intervention
1
2
3
4
5
YES
NO
1
2
3
4
5
THERMAL STORAGE
ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE
PCM
GROUND STORAGE
 
OTHER
 
please define:
FLYWHEELS
VANADIUM-REDOX FLOW BATTERIES
BEMS
 
OTHER
 
please define:
Please state any other social barriers that you find important for the implementation of new technologies. 
SOCIAL CRITERIA 
(1=low, 5=high, leave blank if unable to decide )
Glossary
MESSIB: Multy-source Energy Storage System Integrated in Buildings
[Grant agreement no.: 211624]
www.messib.eu
 
Energy Efficient Building: It is an outcome of a design which focuses on increasing the efficiency of resource use — energy, water, and materials — while reducing building impacts on human health and the environment during the building's lifecycle, through better siting, design, construction, operation, maintenance, and removal.
http://www.euroace.org/EuroACE%20documents/040617%20Towards%20Energy%20Efficient%20Buildings%20in%20Europe.pdf
 
EPBD: European Energy Performance of Buildings Directive. According to EPBD, all EU countries have to enhance their building regulations and to introduce energy certification schemes for buildings. All EU countries are also required to have inspections of boilers and air-conditioners.
www.buildingsplatform.org/
 
PCM: Phase Change Material. PCMs are "latent" energy storage materials. They use chemical bonds to store and release heat. 
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Phase_change_material
 
Ground Storage: A method of storing thermal energy in a body which is in direct thermal contact with the surrounding earth. The energy is transferred to ground body from heat absorbing devices by circulating a liquid in a circuit incorporating a plurality of channels in the ground body.
 
Flywheel: It is a rotating disk used as a storage device for kinetic energy;it is used as a dynamic uninterruptible power supply (UPS) system to cover power loses in the grid.  
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Flywheel_energy_storage
 
Vanadium-Redox Flow Battery: The vanadium redox battery energy storage system (VRB) is a flow battery that is capable of storing energy in multi megawatt ranges and for durations of hours or days - from any available input source such as the grid, renewable resources or a diesel generator.
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Vanadium_redox_battery
 
BEMS: A Building Energy Management System is usually a set of sensors-actuators and monitoring devices to record, assess, monitor and adapt important data (such as temperature, humidity, luminocity etc) of the building and its surrounding.
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Energy_Management_System
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